Adult & Community Education

Title

Head of Adult and Community Education

Head of Curriculum and Quality
Family Learning & SFL Manager
Head of Operations and Support
Curriculum Managers

Supported Learning Manager

ICT Curriculum & E Learning Manager

Childcare Manager

Skills for Life/Flexible Learning Tutors
Lead Tutors ESOL & Maths

MIS Manager

FL Skills for Life Development Worker
Operations & Support Co-ordinator
Flexible Learning Co-ordinator

Area Co-ordinators

Publicity & Promotions Officer

FLC IT Facilitators

Family Learning Creche Co-ordinator

Administrators
Administrators

Annex B

Grade Fte

AD 11-14

AD5-08
Grade 10
Grade 10
Grade 9
Grade 9
Grade 9

Grade 9

Grade 7
Grade 8
Grade 8
Grade 7
Grade 7
Grade 6
Grade 6
Grade 6
Grade 6
Grade 5

Grade 4
Grade 2

1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
2.55
1.00
1.00

0.60

3.00
0.16
1.00
3.50
1.00
1.00
3.00
0.50
1.46
0.32

4.70
2.35



