## Annex B

## **Adult & Community Education**

Title	Grade	Fte	
Head of Adult and Community Education	AD 11-14		1.00
Head of Curriculum and Quality Family Learning & SFL Manager Head of Operations and Support Curriculum Managers Supported Learning Manager ICT Curriculum & E Learning Manager Childcare Manager	AD5-08 Grade 10 Grade 10 Grade 9 Grade 9 Grade 9		1.00 1.00 1.00 2.55 1.00 1.00
Skills for Life/Flexible Learning Tutors Lead Tutors ESOL & Maths MIS Manager FL Skills for Life Development Worker Operations & Support Co-ordinator Flexible Learning Co-ordinator Area Co-ordinators Publicity & Promotions Officer FLC IT Facilitators Family Learning Creche Co-ordinator	Grade 7 Grade 8 Grade 8 Grade 7 Grade 7 Grade 6 Grade 6 Grade 6 Grade 6 Grade 5		3.00 0.16 1.00 3.50 1.00 1.00 3.00 0.50 1.46 0.32
Administrators Administrators	Grade 4 Grade 2		4.70 2.35